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Janis Aardal 
Clearance Specialist 
Richland Operations Office, Hanford 
Site 
Telephone: (509) 3767904 
janis_d_aardal@rl.gov 

Janice Arwood 
Radiation Safety Information 
Computational Center 
Oak Ridge National Laboratory 
Telephone: (865) 5746180 
arwoodjw@ornl.gov 

Miriam Blake 
Research Library Director 
Los Alamos National Laboratory 
Telephone: (505) 6655724 
meblake@lanl.gov 

* Nicole Carson 
STI Manager 
StollerNavarro Joint Venture 
Telephone: (702) 2954628 
nicole.carson@nv.doe.gov 

* Dale Claflin 
STI Manager 
Idaho National Laboratory 
Telephone: (208) 5261199 
dale.claflin@inl.gov 

Sierra Cory 
Technical Writer/STIP POC Backup 
National Security Technologies 
Telephone: (702) 2953791 
corysd@nv.doe.gov 

* Mary Donahue 
STI Manager, Group Mgr. Information 
Resources 
National Renewable Energy Laboratory 
Telephone: (303) 2754092 
mary_donahue@nrel.gov 

Nancy Doran 
Hanford Technical Library 
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory 
Telephone: (509) 3727434 
nancy.doran@pnl.gov 

* Alison Easter 
Scientific and Technical Information 
Office 
Ames Laboratory 
Telephone: (515) 2945932 
eastera@ameslab.gov 

Jannean Elliott 
Harvesting Manager 
U.S. DOE/Office of Scientific & 
Technical Information 
Telephone: (865) 5766784 
elliottj@osti.gov 

* Janine Ford 
Technical Information Officer 
U.S. DOE/National Nuclear Security 
Administration Service Center 
Telephone: (505) 8455243 
jford@doeal.gov 

Scott Gibson 
Communications Specialist 
Oak Ridge Institute of Science & 
Education 
Telephone: (865) 5765156 
scott.gibson@orau.org



* Dave Hamrin 
STI Manager 
Oak Ridge National Laboratory 
Telephone: (865) 5746752 
hamrindr@ornl.gov 

* Isom Harrison 
STI Manager 
Lawrence Livermore National 
Laboratory 
Telephone: (925) 4246105 
harrison12@llnl.gov 

* Mona Higgins 
STI Manager 
National Security Technologies 
Telephone: (702) 2955428 
higginme@nv.doe.gov 

Judy Hulstrom 
Information Resources Section 
Supervisor 
National Renewable Energy Laboratory 
Telephone: (303) 2753648 
judy_hulstrom@nrel.gov 

Kim Johnson 
Argonne National Laboratory 
Telephone: (630) 2523721 
kajohnson@anl.gov 

Sharon Jordan 
Assistant Director, Office of Program 
Integration 
U.S. DOE/Office of Scientific & 
Technical Information 
Telephone: (865) 5761194 
jordans@osti.gov 

Heather Joseph 
Executive Director 
Scholarly Publishing & Academic 
Resources Coalition (SPARC) 
Telephone: (202) 2962296 
heather@arl.org 

Kim Kindrew 
Records and Publications Manager 
Thomas Jefferson National Accelerator 
Laboratory 
Telephone: (757) 2697805 
kindrew@jlab.org 

Donna Lawson 
Information Services Supervisor 
Y12 National Security Complex 
Telephone: (865) 5749664 
lawsondr@y12.doe.gov 

* Rosemary Lowden 
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory 
Telephone: (510) 4952426 
RALowden@lbl.gov 

* Kathy Macal 
Director of Technical Services Division 
Argonne National Laboratory 
Telephone: (630) 2523742 
ksmacal@anl.gov 

Joanna Martin 
Information Program Specialist 
U.S. DOE/Office of Scientific & 
Technical Information 
Telephone: (301) 9039617 
joaanna.martin@science.doe.gov 

Mark Martin 
Information Technology (IT) Project 
Manager 
Information International Associates 
U.S. DOE/Office of Scientific & 
Technical Information 
Telephone: (865) 5762097 
martinm@osti.gov 

* Mary Petersen 
Manager, Information Services Division 
Brookhaven National Laboratory 
Telephone: (631) 3443489 
mpetersen@bnl.gov



Danielle Pollock 
Collection Manager & Head of 
Cataloging 
Sandia National Laboratory 
Telephone: (505) 8442379 
depollo@sandia.gov 

* Bill Prymak 
Project Manger, Industrial Technologies 
Branch 
U.S. DOE/Golden Field Office 
Telephone: (303) 2754931 
bill.prymak@go.doe.gov 

Jeff Salmon 
Deputy Director 
U.S. DOE/Office of Resource Mgmt 
Telephone: (202) 5868305 
jeffrey.salmon@science.doe.gov 

* Kevin Schmidt 
Mgr, Information Mgmt & Reproductions 
Services 
Savannah River Nuclear Solutions 
Telephone: (803) 7257373 
kevin.schmidt@srs.gov 

Jessica ShafferGant 
Technical Library Information Analyst 
Sandia National Laboratory 
Telephone: (505) 8443534 
jashaff@sandia.gov 

Kathy Waldrop 
Scientific and Technical Information 
Program Field Liaison 
U.S. DOE/Office of Scientific & 
Technical Information 
Telephone: (865) 5761223 
waldropk@osti.gov 

Walter Warnick 
Director 
U.S. DOE/Office of Scientific & 
Technical Information 
Telephone: (301) 9037996 
walter.warnick@science.doe.gov 

Jean Wolslegel 
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory 
Telephone: (510) 4866504 
repcoor@lbl.gov 

*Primary STI Point of Contact


